©2024 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
TECHNICAL REFERENCE NOTE
AT A GLANCE
ARTESYN
ADQ700-48S12-4L
SERIES
696 W Quarter brick Converter
SPECIAL FEATURES

ADQ700-48S12-4L
Rev. 08.12.24_#1.8
Ordering Information
Options
None
MODEL NUMBERS
Standard Output Voltage Structure Remote ON/OFF logic RoHS Status
ADQ700-48S12-4L 12Vdc Open-frame Negative RoHS 3.0
ADQ700-48S12B-4L 12Vdc Baseplate Negative RoHS 3.0
ADQ700-48S12-4LI 12Vdc Open-frame Negative RoHS 3.0
ADQ700-48S12B-4LI 12Vdc Baseplate Negative RoHS 3.0
ADQ700 - 48 S 12 P B - 6 L I
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
① Model series ADQ: high efficiency quarter brick series, 700: output power 696W
② Input voltage 48: 40V ~ 60V input range, rated input voltage 48V